

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15759/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in RSA No.2747/1988  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narhari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Chandel, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents Nos. 1 and 2,  
six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master